# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7320747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TAKAHIRO SAEKI	04/19/2022
SHINGO FUKUMARU	04/19/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA YASKAWA DENKI	
Street Address:	2-1, KUROSAKI-SHIROISHI	
Internal Address:	YAHATANISHI-KU KITAKYUSHU-SHI	
City:	FUKUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	806-0004	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17648062

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7162394300

Email: Patentefs@idealawyers.com
Correspondent Name: COLSON LAW GROUP
Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YECP105US-TJC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT P. SIMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Simpson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=YKE-0003US\_20P00005US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=YKE-0003US\_20P00005US\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507273826 REEL: 059873 FRAME: 0574

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket Number		
		Assignee Information		<del> </del>
Name	KABUSHIKI KAISHA YASI			
Address (line 1)	2-1, Kurosaki-Shiroishi			
Address (line 2)	Yahatanishi-ku,Kitakyushu-s	shi		
City	Fukuoka	State		
Country	JP	Postal Cod	de 806-00	04
		Title of Invention:		
Foreign United S United S	rights, title and interest in t States Patent Application S te of Execution:	erial No. 17/648,062  Date of Filing pplication Serial No.	2022-01-	
	pecify)			_
	<del> </del>	Inventors (assignors)		
	Name	(3.0.0)	Addr	ess
Takahiro SAEKI		c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA YAS		
		2-1, Kurosaki-Shiroishi, Yahata	Kurosaki-Shiroishi, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka, JP, 8060004	
Shingo FUKUMARU		c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA YAS	KAWA D	ENKI,
		2-1, Kurosaki-Shiroishi, Yahata	nishi-ku, I	Kitakyushu-shi, Fukuoka, JP, 8060004

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket Number
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)				
Name		ature	Date	
Takahiro SAEKI	佐伯 考别		4/19/2622	
Shingo FUKUMARU	福扎 伸吾		4/19/2022	
	•			

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/09/2022